

Want to stay connected with everything youth-related at the credit union? You can! Check out how:

Free Text Alerts

Text the word **YOUTH** to **74121** to sign up for periodic Treasure Box Kidz Club & My Gen news, reminders, and alerts via text!

Facebook

Be sure to "like" our credit union page and then request to join our private group specifically for CLFCU Youth! CLFCU Kidz Club and My Gen members (along with the adults who manage their accounts) can join our Facebook group: https://www.facebook.com/groups/ clfcuyouth/

<u>Instagram</u>

Not only can you follow our public page, communitylinkfcu, on Instagram... but we also have a private page just for you. Request to follow clfcuyouth if you have an Instagram account!

#clfcuyouth







The Tressure Box Kidz Club is a membership Savings account for children from birth to 12 years of age.

- Minimum balance to open: \$5
- Receives a piggy bank at account opening
- Earns dividends monthly
- Whenever the child makes a deposit, they will get to choose a prize from our Treasure Box
- Invited to our Annual Christmas Party and other special events throughout the year
- Eligible to enter our Report Card Rewards Program
- Free quarterly statements



Student Share Certificates are available for youth from birth through 18 years of age to open or renew.

- Minimum balance to open: \$500
- Term: 36 months
- Unlimited deposits with a \$25 minimum
- Rate: See normal rate schedule for a 36 month certificate
- Early withdrawal penalty: Loss of 6 months dividends



My Gen is a membership Savings account for youth 13 through 17 years of age.

- Minimum balance to open: \$5
- Earns dividends monthly
- Whenever the teen makes a deposit, they can choose a prize from our Treasure Box
- Invited to our Annual Christmas Party and other special events throughout the year
- Eligible to enter our Report Card Rewards program
- Free quarterly statements



Earning a higher interest rate than our Membership Share Savings account, the Lifesavers Club account helps kids grow their savings faster while still enjoying the benefits of being a CLFCU Kidz Club or My Gen member!